
SWIMTO
TORINO, 8-9-10/02/2019 - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 10/02/2019 parte 6

CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

400 m Stile Libero - RAGAZZE FEMMINE
Finale1

1 MARIN Irene 2006 ITA Team Veneto asd 4'36.28
2 KADIU Dea 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'32.56
3 PETRUZZELLI Giulia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'30.45
4 SCARTOZZONI Lucia 2005 ITA Leosport asd 4'21.40
5 VETRANO Giulia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 4'23.50
6 VACCARI Beatrice 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'31.64
7 MANGANIELLO Lucrezia Sof 2005 ITA Dynamic Sport 4'33.33
8 BACCI Greta 2005 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 4'40.70

400 m Stile Libero - RAGAZZI MASCHI
Finale2

1 GRIFFANTE Tommaso 2005 ITA Leosport asd 4'19.72
2 RAVEDONI Franco Luigi 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 4'17.33
3 ONGARO Riccardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 4'09.61
4 RODIGHIERO Alberto 2003 ITA Leosport asd 4'05.17
5 LUCI Filippo 2004 ITA Leosport asd 4'07.91
6 DE MITRI Nicolo' Giusepp 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 4'16.92
7 FRACASETTI Elia 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 4'17.74
8 SERRAGLIO Alessio Andrea 2003 ITA Leosport asd 4'20.09

400 m Stile Libero - JUNIOR FEMMINE
Finale3

1 TONONI Giorgia 2003 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 4'27.45
2 CITTADINI Alessia 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 4'26.61
3 CAGLIO Michela 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 4'22.90
4 LAMBERTI Noemi 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 4'20.63
5 PAROLIN Jennifer 2004 ITA Team Veneto asd 4'21.45
6 FASANI Chiara 2003 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 4'25.84
7 BALDESSARI Letizia 2003 ITA TEAM TRENTO 4'26.98
8 BONADA Greta 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 4'27.55

400 m Stile Libero - JUNIOR MASCHI
Finale4

1 DALL'AGLIO Marco Andrea 2001 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 4'05.88
2 GENZINI Luca 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'02.85
3 ORLANDO Luca Gabor 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 3'58.27
4 CECCON Thomas 2001 ITA Leosport asd 3'55.15
5 VALENTE Edoardo Filippo 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 3'55.40
6 GIRAUDI Leonardo 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'01.81
7 ZAMBELLI Riccardo 2001 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 4'04.67
8 MICHIELON Stefano 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 4'05.95

400 m Stile Libero - CAD/SEN FEMMINE
Finale5

1 FRACCARO Giulia 2001 ITA Team Veneto asd 4'17.95
2 FAGNANI Silvia 2000 ITA Team Trezzo Sport ssd 4'17.57
3 PESOLE Bruna 2001 ITA TEAM TRENTO 4'16.12
4 MUSSO Erica 1994 ITA GS Fiamme Oro 4'11.84
5 TROMBETTI Luisa 1993 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 4'12.75
6 ROMEI Giorgia 2000 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 4'16.20
7 DECATALDO Giulia 2002 ITA Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 4'17.65
8 BROTTO Eleonora 1999 ITA Team Veneto asd 4'19.26
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400 m Stile Libero - CAD/SEN MASCHI
Finale6

1 BOGANI Giuseppe 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 3'58.45
2 TITTA Pierandrea 1998 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 3'57.40
3 FRERI Geremia 2000 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 3'55.26
4 DI GIORGIO Alex 1990 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3'54.40
5 SENOR Matteo 1996 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 3'54.80
6 LAMBERTI Matteo 1999 ITA ITALIA 3'55.53
7 MANTEGAZZA Flavio 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 3'58.17
8 ZAUSA Andrea 2000 ITA Leosport asd 3'59.18

200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-RAGAZZE FEMMINE7

1 COTTINO Alice 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'33.85
2 GUATIERI Simona 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'32.32
3 VITTORINI Giulia 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'28.00
4 ROVERSI Paola 2005 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 2'26.37
5 GHISLA Federica 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'27.70
6 MANGANIELLO Lucrezia Sof 2005 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'28.98
7 PRIA Ludovica 2005 ITA Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 2'32.67
8 COPERTINO Dea 2005 ITA Libertas Nuoto Chivasso 2'37.02

200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-RAGAZZI MASCHI8

1 DARDI Alex 2004 ITA Imolanuoto 2'20.90
2 LINTY Stefano 2005 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'16.86
3 PANI Lorenzo 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'15.65
4 CAUSIN Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'14.87
5 FURLOTTI Federico 2003 ITA Errenuotofidenza 2'15.41
6 DE SIMONE Andrea 2003 ITA Blu Sport ssd - Orbassano 2'15.66
7 ROMEI Samuele 2003 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2'19.97
8 CARRADORE Daniele 2005 ITA Leosport asd 2'21.67

Finale A-RAGAZZI MASCHI9

1 BERETTA Edoardo 2003 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'11.79
2 PAUL Teo Devis 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'10.66
3 MACRI' Federico 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'09.48
4 DUTTO Simone 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'03.44
5 RODIGHIERO Alberto 2003 ITA Leosport asd 2'09.38
6 GHIDONI Samuele 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'10.16
7 GAMBATESA Alessandro 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'11.53
8 SUSTAC Alessandro 2003 ROU CSR Granda ssd 2'13.25

200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-JUNIOR FEMMINE10

1 MOLINATTO Marta 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'23.78
2 SENIS Alessandra 2003 ITA Mol Team asd 2'22.73
3 ZANCO Desy 2003 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'22.09
4 DEMASI Beatrice 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'18.74
5 KADIU Alessia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'19.86
6 RIBOLDI Dalila Suamy 2004 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'22.72
7 RIZZI Benedetta 2004 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'23.06
8 FANTINATO Cecilia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'23.90

200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-JUNIOR MASCHI11

1 MAUCIELO Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'10.40
2 DELLADIO Pietro 2002 ITA TEAM TRENTO 2'08.65
3 VEZZINI Andrea 2002 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 2'05.78
4 BRUNO Luca 2002 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 2'01.18
5 OBERTA PAGET Alessio 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'03.82
6 BIANCHI Simone 2002 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 2'06.84
7 PERRONE Alessio 2001 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'09.02
8 LUPO Lorenzo 2002 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 2'12.62
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200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-CAD/SEN FEMMINE12

1 FELISSO Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'19.55
2 CARUSO Cristina 2002 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'16.88
3 LUPERI Marina 1999 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2'15.01
4 ANNIS Francesca 1996 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'11.71
5 BIASIBETTI Helena 2002 ITA ITALIA 2'13.75
6 CORTI Elena 1997 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia asd 2'16.08
7 MORO Ilaria 2002 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'18.67
8 SPREAFICO Francesca 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'20.75

200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-CAD/SEN MASCHI13

1 COSTI Filippo 1997 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 2'05.63
2 TODESCO Luca 1998 ITA Imolanuoto 2'05.27
3 CASAROTTO William 1996 ITA TEAM TRENTO 2'04.44
4 BERLINCIONI Filippo 1996 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'02.58
5 LABRUZZO Thomas 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'03.05
6 ANTONELLI Mattia 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'04.86
7 TOSETTO Nicolo' 2000 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'05.33
8 RAIMONDI Stefano 1998 ITA Leosport asd 2'06.03

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale B-RAGAZZE FEMMINE14

1 BREBBIA Chiara 2006 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'08.59
2 ZUCCO Melissa 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'08.02
3 CURTIS Sara 2006 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'07.90
4 FRASSON Matilde 2005 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'06.59
5 ANZANELLO Isotta 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'07.74
6 MARIN Irene 2006 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'07.98
7 GUANZATI Flaminia 2006 ITA Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 1'08.31
8 GARDINI Benedetta 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'08.60

Finale A-RAGAZZE FEMMINE15

1 RADWAN DANA Caterina 2005 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'05.86
2 REGRUTO TOMALINO Giorgia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'05.14
3 NARCHIALLI Andrea Maia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'03.71
4 GORLIER Giada 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'03.07
5 SANTULIANA Nicole 2005 ITA Leosport asd 1'03.55
6 GERMANO Angela 2005 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 1'04.38
7 ROSSI Claudia 2005 ITA Nuoto Livorno 1'05.60
8 UBERTI Alice 2006 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 1'06.39

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-RAGAZZI MASCHI16

1 ERCOLANO Leonardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.35
2 SPEDIACCI Simone 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.02
3 BORDIGLIA Lorenzo Sandro 2004 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 1'00.83
4 GUSSONE Simone 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.38
5 LUCI Filippo 2004 ITA Leosport asd 1'00.63
6 ALTINI Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.89
7 PONTI Luca 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 1'01.22
8 BUSCEMI Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'01.42

Finale A-RAGAZZI MASCHI17

1 CIBRARIO Andrea 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'00.08
2 GUSPERTI Matteo 2003 ITA TEAM TRENTO 59.41
3 MASOERO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 58.91
4 MONTANARI Alessandro 2003 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 58.32
5 MONTERISO Riccardo Artur 2003 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 58.66
6 GAMBATESA Alessandro 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 59.22
7 GASPARIN Christian 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 59.50
8 DIRINDIN Andrea 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'00.35
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100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale B-JUNIOR FEMMINE18

1 HRINCU Eugenia Norina 2003 ROU Polisp UISP River Borgaro 1'07.85
2 BALDESSARI Letizia 2003 ITA TEAM TRENTO 1'07.54
3 PARISSE Giada 2003 ITA Leosport asd 1'06.69
4 BERTUZZI Rebecca 2003 ITA Imolanuoto 1'05.45
5 LA DELIA Chiara 2003 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 1'06.49
6 BARAVALLE Gaia 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 1'07.40
7 BONA Matilde 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'07.61
8 LOI Francesca 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'07.93

Finale A-JUNIOR FEMMINE19

1 ZIVIANI Gaia 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'04.57
2 BIASIOLI Martina 2003 ITA OASI Laura Vicuna - Rival 1'03.55
3 LASORSA Giulia Teresa 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'03.36
4 SARTORI Sofia 2004 ITA Leosport asd 1'01.99
5 BARCIA Fabiana 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'03.33
6 COLOMBO Anna 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 1'03.49
7 RATTI Martina 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 1'03.72
8 MOMI Caterina 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'04.90

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-JUNIOR MASCHI20

1 MERLINI Sebastiano Augus 2002 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 59.26
2 FACCENDA Federico 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 58.68
3 FACCINTI Mattia 2002 ITA SA-FA 2000 ssd - Torino 58.31
4 OGLIARI Matteo 2002 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 57.60
5 MAROLLI Paolo 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia asd 57.72
6 COLUSSI Ludovico 2002 ITA Swimming Club Alessandria 58.48
7 SCARTOZZONI Andrea 2002 ITA Leosport asd 58.82
8 PERRONE Alessio 2001 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 59.26

Finale A-JUNIOR MASCHI21

1 CASTELLAN Renato 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 57.32
2 CIANCIA Lorenzo Giuseppe 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 57.06
3 OGLIARI Massimo 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 56.31
4 CALCAGNI Alessandro 2001 ITA Team Veneto asd 55.58
5 PIGNOTTI Lorenzo 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Milano asd 56.11
6 MORLACCHI Leonardo Renzo 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Milano asd 56.46
7 FASOLO Fabio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 57.14
8 MORELLO Mattia 2002 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 57.39

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-CAD/SEN FEMMINE22

1 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'02.95
2 RAIMONDI Silvia 2000 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 1'02.75
3 FRESIA Francesca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'02.08
4 GADISCO Silvia 2000 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 1'01.81
5 PASQUINO Francesca 2002 ITA Nuotatori Canavesani 1'01.97
6 TOSO Adelaide 2001 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'02.15
7 PISTELLI Jasmin 2002 ITA Nuoto Livorno 1'02.75
8 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 ITA ITALIA 1'03.11

100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-CAD/SEN MASCHI23

1 TURRINI Nicola Piermaria 1995 ITA TEAM TRENTO 56.08
2 GORGERINO Davide 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 55.02
3 PONZIO Simone 1997 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 54.50
4 MILLI Matteo 1989 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 52.64
5 BARISON Giovanni 1999 ITA TEAM TRENTO 54.27
6 LAMBERTI Michele 2000 ITA ITALIA 54.72
7 PISCITELLI Matteo 1999 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara 55.88
8 TAROCCHI Lorenzo 1995 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 56.20
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200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-RAGAZZE FEMMINE24

1 VIBERTI Eleonora Giorgia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'48.25
2 SILVESTRI Federica 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'46.81
3 MARCHETTO Serena 2005 ITA Leosport asd 2'42.61
4 PALAZZO Masha 2005 ITA Leosport asd 2'37.46
5 PALLADIN Giulia 2005 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'38.45
6 CAPPELLI Gaia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 2'43.51
7 MATTIEL Rachele 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'47.59
8 ZANOLINI Lavinia 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'48.31

200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-RAGAZZI MASCHI25

1 EUSTACHIO Gabriele 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'35.54
2 CHIARAVALLI Andrea 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'34.67
3 BADINO Paolo 2003 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia asd 2'33.37
4 FORNENGO Nicola 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'30.46
5 LOVISOLO Davide 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'32.88
6 BARDELLI Luca 2004 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia asd 2'34.39
7 ERCOLANO Leonardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'35.00
8 GHIONE Enrico 2003 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'35.86

Finale A-RAGAZZI MASCHI26

1 FRANCO Davide 2004 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'30.01
2 CALTAROSSA Lorenzo Mario 2003 ITA ASA asd - Cinisello Balsa 2'28.42
3 AIOSA Fabio 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'25.21
4 SECONDO Marco 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'23.22
5 OGGERI Enrico 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'25.19
6 FACCIOLI Filippo 2003 ITA Imolanuoto 2'26.11
7 FRANCAVILLA Massimo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'29.03
8 ZAGAROLO Davide 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'30.37

200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-JUNIOR FEMMINE27

1 DE SIMONE Alice 2004 ITA Campus Team 2'46.07
2 STEVANELLA Ilaria 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'42.95
3 DELLA TORRE Giorgia 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'38.14
4 ZUCCHINI Matilde 2003 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 2'34.57
5 FERRARA Angelica 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'37.31
6 VEZZOSO Cloe 2004 ITA Aragno Rivarolesi 2'42.85
7 VENTURI Aurora 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'45.57
8 AGUGIARO Sofia 2003 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'46.27

200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-JUNIOR MASCHI28

1 ILIEVSKI Jovan 2002 ITA TEAM TRENTO 2'21.50
2 VIBERTI Ludovico Blu Art 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'19.30
3 TOMASI Emiliano 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'17.38
4 CECCON Thomas 2001 ITA Leosport asd 2'15.50
5 RIZZO Gabriele Giovanni 2001 ITA ITALIA 2'15.64
6 MANCINI Gabriele 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.68
7 MENTA Marco 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'20.13
8 NOTO Alessandro 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'21.53

200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-CAD/SEN FEMMINE29

1 CAROFALO Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'37.04
2 CAVAGNOLI Vanessa 2001 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 2'33.78
3 VERONA Giulia 1999 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 2'30.18
4 CUSINATO Ilaria 1999 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'26.89
5 FOFFI Natalia 1997 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'29.02
6 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 ITA Imolanuoto 2'30.20
7 ZANIRATO Irene 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'35.45
8 BERTAGNOLI Marta 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'38.68
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200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-CAD/SEN MASCHI30

1 AMADEI Luca 1999 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'18.17
2 MOSCA Giacomo 2000 ITA Imolanuoto 2'16.95
3 POGGIO Federico 1998 ITA Imolanuoto 2'14.94
4 FUSCO Alessandro 2000 ITA ITALIA 2'11.39
5 PUXEDDU Enrico 1998 ITA Atlantide ssd - Elmas 2'14.64
6 DELLAROLE Andrea 1999 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'15.11
7 FERRARIO Marco 2000 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'17.59
8 PANZERI Pietro 2000 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'19.46

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale B-RAGAZZI FEMMINE31

1 MASSA MICON Beatrice 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 1'01.77
2 BACCI Greta 2005 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 1'01.52
3 FARELLI Elisabetta 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.38
4 GROSSINI Giulia 2005 ITA Libertas Nuoto Novara 1'00.79
5 STEGANI Asia 2005 ITA Leosport asd 1'01.24
6 GUANZATI Flaminia 2006 ITA Tecri Nuoto - Cornaredo 1'01.51
7 PANDISCIA Giulia 2005 ITA CSR Granda ssd 1'01.69
8 CERRONE Giorgia 2005 ITA Dynamic Sport 1'01.80

Finale A-RAGAZZI FEMMINE32

1 PAVIA Ludovica 2005 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 1'00.14
2 DIBELLONIA Elisa 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Nichelino 1'00.00
3 NARCHIALLI Andrea Maia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 59.56
4 SCARTOZZONI Lucia 2005 ITA Leosport asd 58.85
5 REGRUTO TOMALINO Giorgia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 59.03
6 PETRUZZELLI Giulia 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 59.91
7 ROSSI Claudia 2005 ITA Nuoto Livorno 1'00.09
8 MARIN Irene 2006 ITA Team Veneto asd 1'00.64

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-RAGAZZI MASCHI33

1 ATTOLINI Emanuele 2003 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 54.61
2 OTTOBONI Pietro 2003 ITA Leosport asd 54.49
3 CURTIS Andrea 2004 ITA CSR Granda ssd 54.37
4 SALVOTELLI Gabriel 2004 ITA Leosport asd 54.22
5 MONTERISO Riccardo Artur 2003 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 54.37
6 GUSPERTI Matteo 2003 ITA TEAM TRENTO 54.39
7 CAMERINI Matteo 2004 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 54.54
8 RAVEDONI Franco Luigi 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 54.79

Finale A-RAGAZZI MASCHI34

1 GIORDANO Andrea 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 53.65
2 CERASUOLO Simone 2003 ITA ITALIA 53.55
3 MAINES Mattia 2003 ITA TEAM TRENTO 53.38
4 ONGARO Riccardo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 52.73
5 CARBONE Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 52.97
6 VLAD Alessandro Petrisor 2004 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 53.50
7 CODARDINI Elia 2004 ITA Leosport asd 53.59
8 PANIZZA Lorenzo 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 54.10

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale B-JUNIOR FEMMINE35

1 GARZETTA Alessandra 2004 ITA Leosport asd 59.17
2 FANTUZZI Matilde 2003 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 58.94
3 VELATI Aurora 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 58.75
4 BAIARDI Aurora 2004 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 58.62
5 MOMI Caterina 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 58.65
6 MILANESI Norah Elisabeth 2003 ITA Campus Team 58.79
7 SESTO Alessia 2004 ITA ASA asd - Cinisello Balsa 59.00
8 PETTENELLA Nina 2004 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 59.29

Finale A-JUNIOR FEMMINE36

1 RIZZI Benedetta 2004 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 58.26
2 AVOGADRO Anna 2003 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 57.82
3 CIELO Alessia 2003 ITA Leosport asd 57.38
4 VALLE Carola 2003 ITA ITALIA 55.76
5 PESENTI Gaia 2004 ITA Team Trezzo Sport ssd 57.04
6 PONTAROLLO Iris 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 57.53
7 BONATO Marta 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 57.83
8 COLOMBO Anna 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 58.46
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100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-JUNIOR MASCHI37

1 CALCAGNI Alessandro 2001 ITA Team Veneto asd 52.09
2 BRESSAN Piergiulio Rober 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 51.80
3 GENZINI Luca 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 51.77
4 OBERTA PAGET Alessio 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 51.64
5 BUSETTO Andreas 2001 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 51.70
6 TOBEL Robin 2002 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 51.79
7 MERLINI Sebastiano Augus 2002 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 51.96
8 FERNANDEZ DE LOSADA Sant 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 52.41

Finale A-JUNIOR MASCHI38

1 ZANNONI Riccardo 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 51.40
2 PAPA Salvatore 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 51.09
3 NICETTO Stefano 2001 ITA Team Veneto asd 50.54
4 CONTE BONIN Paolo 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 50.03
5 FASOLO Fabio 2001 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 50.09
6 FRANCESCHI Nicolo' 2001 ITA Nuoto Club Milano asd 50.72
7 OGLIARI Massimo 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 51.11
8 VALENTE Edoardo Filippo 2001 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 51.57

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-CAD/SEN FEMMINE39

1 VERONA Giulia 1999 ITA Centro Sportivo Esercito 56.81
2 MIARI FULCIS Alessandra 2001 ITA Team Veneto asd 56.43
3 MENICUCCI Emma Virginia 2002 ITA ITALIA 56.11
4 NOCENTINI Jasmine 2002 ITA Team Veneto asd 55.58
5 BIONDANI Giorgia 1997 ITA Leosport asd 55.79
6 FERRAGUTI Alessia 1998 ITA Imolanuoto 56.38
7 BULGARELLI Emma 1996 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 56.69
8 GRAMANTIERI Chiara 1998 ITA Imolanuoto 57.04

100 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-CAD/SEN MASCHI40

1 LORENZON Marco 1997 ITA Imolanuoto 51.05
2 MARSIC Umberto 1998 ITA Phoenix asd 50.24
3 GASPAROTTO Nicola 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 49.98
4 NARDINI Davide 1999 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 49.62
5 TURRINI Nicola Piermaria 1995 ITA TEAM TRENTO 49.65
6 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 ITA Fiamme Gialle - Nuoto Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 49.99
7 ALBERTI Andrea 1997 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 50.31
8 CODIFAVA Riccardo 1999 ITA Imolanuoto 51.51

200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale B-RAGAZZI FEMMINE41

1 ROCCHIETTI Silvia 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'37.42
2 MATTIEL Rachele 2006 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'30.84
3 CERVEGLIERI Rita 2006 ITA Leosport asd 2'30.69
4 GERMANO Angela 2005 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 2'29.41
5 SCHILLIRO' Martina 2005 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 2'29.84
6 PALLADIN Giulia 2005 ITA Team Veneto asd 2'30.81
7 BERNINI Vittoria 2005 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2'36.90
8 COTTINO Alice 2006 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'38.08

Finale A-RAGAZZI FEMMINE42

1 MANGANIELLO Lucrezia Sof 2005 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'28.49
2 ROVERSI Paola 2005 ITA Canottieri Baldesio 2'25.49
3 GORLIER Giada 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'22.96
4 SANTULIANA Nicole 2005 ITA Leosport asd 2'21.17
5 RADWAN DANA Caterina 2005 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'22.19
6 UBERTI Alice 2006 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 2'24.48
7 ANZANELLO Isotta 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'28.26
8 BREBBIA Chiara 2006 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'28.99
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200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale B-RAGAZZI MASCHI43

1 ROBUSTI Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'16.44
2 PONTI Luca 2004 ITA G.A.M. Team ssd - Brescia 2'15.57
3 CALO' Alessandro Giovann 2003 ITA Polisp UISP River Borgaro 2'14.24
4 ALTINI Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'13.50
5 COLUCCI Edoardo 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'13.97
6 SPEDIACCI Simone 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'15.14
7 SERRAGLIO Alessio Andrea 2003 ITA Leosport asd 2'16.22
8 MERLO Filippo 2004 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'17.42

Finale A-RAGAZZI MASCHI44

1 BETTI Matteo 2003 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2'12.39
2 MASOERO Lorenzo 2003 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'10.45
3 CIBRARIO Andrea 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'09.95
4 MONTANARI Alessandro 2003 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 2'08.00
5 OGGERI Enrico 2003 ITA Dynamic Sport 2'09.82
6 ATTOLINI Emanuele 2003 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 2'10.30
7 DI PAOLO Luca 2004 ITA V02 Nuoto Torino ssd 2'10.57
8 GHIDONI Samuele 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'12.43

200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-JUNIOR FEMMINE45

1 FERRARA Angelica 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'22.94
2 CUNEGATTI Alessia 2004 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 2'22.56
3 RATTI Martina 2003 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'20.70
4 GASTALDI Anita 2003 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'16.77
5 SARTORI Sofia 2004 ITA Leosport asd 2'18.90
6 FASANI Chiara 2003 ITA Nuotatori Milanesi 2'21.87
7 CERBINO Silvia 2003 ITA Robur et Fides - Varese 2'22.89
8 KADIU Alessia 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'24.65

200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-JUNIOR MASCHI46

1 MAUCIELO Andrea 2002 ITA Sisport Spa ssd 2'12.36
2 FACCENDA Federico 2001 ITA CSR Granda ssd 2'11.29
3 CALOIERO Nicolo' 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'08.21
4 MANCINI Gabriele 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'03.71
5 PIGNOTTI Lorenzo 2002 ITA Nuoto Club Milano asd 2'06.55
6 SUARDINI Matteo 2002 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'08.95
7 LUPO Lorenzo 2002 ITA Swim Pro SS9 asd 2'11.92
8 SCAGLIONE Lorenzo 2001 ITA Asti Nuoto 2'13.31

200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI FEMMINE
Finale A-CAD/SEN FEMMINE47

1 STEVANELLA Sara 1999 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'21.72
2 CAROFALO Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'21.13
3 ZANIRATO Irene 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'20.10
4 FRESIA Francesca 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'18.18
5 FRONTERA Rebecca 1999 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'19.78
6 CORTI Elena 1997 ITA Nuoto Club Brebbia asd 2'20.77
7 FELISSO Chiara 2001 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'21.54
8 QUARA' Giulia 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Torino 2'22.30

200 m Misti - ASSOLUTI MASCHI
Finale A-CAD/SEN MASCHI48

1 FRERI Geremia 2000 ITA Fondazione M.Bentegodi 2'06.35
2 SPANU Matteo 1999 ITA Campus Team 2'04.49
3 RAZZETTI Alberto 1999 ITA Fiamme Gialle - Nuoto Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 2'04.17
4 BRIVIO Emanuele 1998 ITA Gestisport Coop ssd - Car 2'03.16
5 TURRINI Federico 1987 ITA Nuoto Livorno 2'03.85
6 LORA Erik 1998 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'04.23
7 BARISON Giovanni 1999 ITA TEAM TRENTO 2'04.98
8 MELILLI Riccardo 2000 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'06.73
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